508137414 09/24/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8184593

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		r	MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/2017			
CONVEYING PARTY						
			Name		Execution Date	
2WIRE, INC.					01/01/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ARRIS	ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.				
Street Address:	3871 L	3871 LAKEFIELD DRIVE				
City:	SUWA	SUWANEE				
State/Country:	GEOR	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30024	30024				
Patent Number: 796		79659	5977			
Patent Number: 796		79659	9977			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:						
			mail address first; if that is un			
		d; if tha	mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided	d; if tha 082832 Ithoma	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923 s@commscope.com			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	d; if tha 082832 Ithoma LAURA	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided	<i>d; if tha</i> 082832 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	<i>d; if tha</i> 082832 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided	d; if tha 082832 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be se 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided	d; if tha 082833 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE DRY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided	d; if tha 082833 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE DRY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602 _AURA J. THOMAS			
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	if provided	d; if tha 082833 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE DRY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602 _AURA J. THOMAS 'Laura J. Thomas/			
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Aurora and 2W	if provided	d; if tha 082833 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE DRY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602 -AURA J. THOMAS (Laura J. Thomas/ 09/24/2023 6 Solutions 1-1-2017#page1.tif			
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Aurora and 2W source=Aurora and 2W	vire mgr into	d; if tha 082833 Ithoma LAURA 1100 C HICKC	at is unsuccessful, it will be set 234923 s@commscope.com A THOMAS COMMSCOPE PLACE SE DRY, NORTH CAROLINA 28602 _AURA J. THOMAS /Laura J. Thomas/ D9/24/2023			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"2WIRE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"AURORA NETWORKS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:03 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017 AT 9:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4469069 8100M SR# 20167347616

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juny & Baller & Baller

Authentication: 203617687 Date: 12-30-16

PATENT REEL: 065003 FRAME: 0625 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:03 PM 12/30/2016 FILED 12:03 PM 12/30/2016 SR 20167347616 - File Number 4469069

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

AURORA NETWORKS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

and

2WIRE, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), being the surviving entity

December 30, 2016

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are as follows: Aurora Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, 2Wire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and ARRIS Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Merger Agreement</u>") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.

THIRD: ARRIS Solutions, Inc. is the surviving corporation of the merger and the name of the surviving corporation shall be ARRIS Solutions, Inc.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of ARRIS Solutions, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 3871 Lakefield Drive, Suwanee, Georgia 30024.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The merger shall become effective as of 9:30 a.m. on January 1, 2017.

30001282v1

PATENT REEL: 065003 FRAME: 0626 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ARRIS SOLUTIONS, INC.

By: Chyr Name: CLATVN A SHAAA Title: ASSISTANT SCOUTHA

[Step 6 Merger Certificate]

RECORDED: 09/24/2023